YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 3923 adults in England
Fieldwork: 22nd February 2021

Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total Con Lab |Lib Dem| Remain | Leave | Male | Female (18-24|25-49| 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London zis:tzf Midlands | North
Weighted Sample| 3982 | 1423 | 1021 | 372 1449 | 1612 |1944] 2038 |425]1670| 962 |925]|2291]1691| 552 1552 770 1108
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the UK government’s overall
plan to relax lockdown restrictions, do you think
it...?
Is relaxing the rules too quickly 26 18 34 31 31 22 23 29 26 24 25 29| 25 27 24 24 29 27
Has got the balance about right 46 54 42 48 47 50 45 46 41 43 49 49| 47 43 48 49 42 42
Is relaxing the rules too slowly 16 20 11 9 10 19 20 13 16 18 15 13| 16 16 14 16 17 16
Don’t know 13 8 13 12 13 9 13 12 16 15 12 8| 12 14 14 12 11 14
Boris Johnson has announced that from 8th
March all Schools in England will open. Do you
support or oppose this announcement?
Strongly support 28 40 18 22 22 36 28 28 15 30 28 30| 31 24 21 30 28 29
Tend to support 35 39 32 39 37 38 34 36 32 33 37 39| 34 36 35 37 37 32
TOTAL SUPPORT 63 79 50 61 59 74 62 64 47 63 65 69 65 60 56 67 65 61
Tend to oppose 17 10 24 20 20 13 17 17 21 15 18 17| 16 18 20 17 16 16
Strongly oppose 10 5 17 9 13 7 11 9 17 11 8 8 | 10 11 12 9 11 11
TOTAL OPPOSE 27 15 41 29 33 20 28 26 38 26 26 25 26 29 32 26 27 27
Don'tknow 10 | 6 9 0] 9 6 | 9 10 |15 10 9 7] 9 10| 13 8 8 11
It has been announced that from 29th March in
England, two households or groups of up to 6
people will be able to meet outside, as well as
outdoor organised sports facilities being able to
reopen. In general, do you support or oppose
this announcement?
Strongly support 32 40 27 25 28 37 31 33 23 36 31 31| 35 28 31 33 31 33
Tend to support 46 45 a7 50 49 45 44 47 44 42 49 49| 46 46 42 47 51 41
TOTAL SUPPORT 78 85 74 75 77 82 75 80 67 78 80 80 81 74 73 80 82 74
Tend to oppose 9 7 11 11 11 8 11 8 16 7 9 10 9 10 9 10 9 10
Strongly oppose 4 3 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 7 4 4 4
TOTAL OPPOSE 13 10 16 16 15 12 16 12 20 12 12 15 13 15 16 14 13 14
Dontknow 9 | 4 9 10 | 8 6 | 9 8 |14 10 7 5|7 12| 1 7 5 13

1 © 2021 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.com



